

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18032/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2012 in WPC No.653/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUSUF AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Attri,Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks on the request of the learned counsel  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava to take instructions as to whether the special  
leave petition should be withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER